JIM GRAY “ LEXIN GTO N MONICA CONRAD

MAYOR DIRECTOR
PARKS & RECREATION
MEMORANDUM
TO: Jim Gray, Mayor
Sally Hamilton, CAO
Urban County Council

FROM: J (A ~—

Monici Co ad, Director
Parks & Recreation

DATE: January 18, 2017

RE: Change Order 002 with Gilpin Construction Company Inc.
Bell Place Portico, Parapet & Chimney repair project
Contract # 106-2016.

Request

Authorization to execute Change Order 002 in the amount of $9545.00 with Gilpin Construction Company Inc., Midway,
KY for the Bell Place Portico, Parapet & Chimney repair project. The new contract total is $1 26,995.00

Why are you requesting?
Additional repairs to the front columns are needed to finish the renovation.
What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is: $9,545.00
The cost for future FY is: $0.00

The funds are budgeted in:

Account number: 1101 707601 7211 91017

File Number: 0080-17

Director/Commissioner: Conrad/Reed

489 Parkway Drive, Lexington, KY 40504 / 859.288 2900 Phone / 859.254.0142 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



